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i Fofms 1Tﬁ—B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish.paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. ; &

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER YO QM 293 A-M Sept. '7’ 1932,
Desmareis, Samuel (MA)

Mrs. Salina Desmareis,
Forest, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,

Maxiig INQuily &g o wneuner you desire 1o make & pligrimage 1o the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attsntion to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorigzed.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. r

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage X
in 19%3% (Answer "Yes" or "No") .7&24 W4
o. Please state your age and condition Age: o,
of health: Healthﬂj{,‘;w WAMM
7 ;
3, Do you epeak English? ‘)Zd
4., What other language do you speak? :?/11/?Lc>¢{

R4

aNAt<
Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC:Z WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OPLAW FOR A MONEY ALLOVANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
' Very truly yours, e,

T -

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asslstant.
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iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

dngust 17, 1851

Desmarais, Samel Fvt, (#A) M

v

ir8e« Salina Desmarals,
vorasi, NHew York

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided tc care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom,

Your name is being placed on the 1list of mothers and

widows who are eligible to make 2 pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may

be made for you.
For The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—295—AM
Desmareis, Samuel Pvt, (M-A) M ‘ June 12, 1931,

Mrs. Salina Desmerais,
Forest, Ne Yo

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Governme '
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. 7\

For The Quartermaster General,

Captaln /;
Asslstant

—A/

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 _/ ([

Write answer here

)45@7/ éLﬂf{

i i “”v,“" / 'y x ¢ 7
Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Desmarais, Ssmuel 1232 M June 9, 1930

Vrs. Sglina Desmerais
Clinton Couvmty
Forest, New York,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries.in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very
VA
Lt

v
Captain, /
Assgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 ) T snrdsratle
(Write answer here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

.~ mepLy rerer o QM 293 A-C
Desmazpais, Samuel 1232

lMrs. Saling Desmarais
Forest, New York

Dear Madam:

%

February 17, 1930

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces ncw interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private Samuel Desmarais, Co. F, 305th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lentfaucon, Meuse,

Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

/
1. Is the deceased survived by a widow LI‘ > ¢
. s / b4 “ - N Y\ A4 &
who has not since remarried? fl 2/ AL, }ﬁrﬂ L
: &Y 7. e
2., 1If so, give her complete address. WrL o (L TARXAAY | [ -
’,..A“'y V. S A 7 .

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, 1) edant

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- 4

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

~cVery truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

L



Q WAR DEPARTMENT ’
FFICE OF THFE QUARTERMASTER GENERAW-

WASHINGTON
DATE Janvary 18, 1930
NAME RANK SERTIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF -DEIATH
Desmarsis, vamuel Prt. 1681277 Cos Fe 305th Inf. Oct. 3, 1918
STATE  lmssachusetts CTY. NO. ‘3232 GRAVE 27 RO 5 BLOCK g
Check relationship Living - Deceased (Y}/)
H & A \1 LT -,n
MOTHER SRl ]/ J O THANUAY) DAY AL
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WIDOW ] ¢ H
(Who has not remarried) , : : .
) ) P
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1;1 reEpLy rersr To QM 293 Ai
June , 1929.

(Deématala, Samuel ) 29

ur. Joseph Demnarais,
B9 Kill S¢%,
gouthbridge, lisss.

Dear Sir:

; Your attenticn is invited to the enclosed bopy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Americsn
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a plligrimaga to

these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late
Pvt. Samiel Desuarais, Co. P, 308th Inf, whose remairs are now interred

in the Nouse-Argonne American Cemetery, Roragne~sous-kontfauson, Neuse, France.

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he 1is survived
by a mother or widow who 1s entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
on to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made .

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFER To @M 293 A-M Sepf. 7, 1952,

Desmarais, Samuel ({MA)

Mras. falins Desmarais,
Forest, N.Z1.

Dear Madam: "

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to ths cems-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this lstter in the enclosed envelope which reguires no
pogtage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Ploase state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

“Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC” WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl:
Assisgtant.

BEav.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy REFER To QM 293 A-M
Desmarais, Semuel (MA) Jaly 7, 1932

Mrs, Selina Desmarais,
Forest,
New York.,

Dear Madam:

'~ The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1952 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assurg proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question. When you have anawered the question, 8ign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this offic¢e promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922, There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M., Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%_

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)

PR m—
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

August 17, 1951

Desuarais, Samuel Pvi. (BA) M

3 (= im_ Tia aur ~ey 4
hd & adia J \._.L.A,L&-LQ’

s
orest, New York

=

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932 .

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
motHers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until.their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for-your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many’ mothers of advarced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

© "A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"295“AM
r'"’ Snmerx ‘>;<:.—-V : e, . Ve ‘ -4/ »H J,—“ B 1"‘, 15:? °

2 SHIRIVES 29

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

‘;D P To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
§§ tion® for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
— musQ;pe made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithgr of e words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follewing the question.
e =

'j, ! 52 As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
namg-mnd rgturn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requgres @9 postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

[ &5
o

: . This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
~ who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Desmarais, Samuel 1232 M June 9, 1930

¥rs. Sglina Desmarais
Clinten County
Forest, New Tork,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1529.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No” in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. '

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make thaibilgrimage.

For The Quartermadter Getlefaly

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING:THE! YEARI MOSH?) o 00 e 5 R
! (Write answer here)

{Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER ’i'Ow—Q_M 293 A—C A

Desmapais, Samel 1232 February 17, 1930

Yrs. Salina Desmarais
Forest, Hew York

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries” .

The records of this office show that you are the gather of the late
Private Samuel Degmarais, Coe F, 305th Inf., whose remeins are now interred

in the Meuge-Argoane Amgrican Ceme tery, Romagneé-sous-iontfaucon, leuse,
Francee

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
_who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

2 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY ReFer 1o QM 293 A-C

Desmarais, Seamuel

1282 September 4, 1929
a

Mre Jbaegh Desmarais,

59 Mill tc‘,

Southbridge; Mass.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this oftice
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1 Iz the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: e A

2. If he is survived by a mother, stvepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman .
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

3 F June 9295
{Desmarais, Samuel) 29

lr. Jogseph Desmarais,
89 ¥i1l.8%,

Southbridge, liass.

-

ﬁbear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress apprcved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late X )
Pvé., Samiel Desmara.s, Co. ¥, 306th Inf. whose remalns are now interred

in the Mospe-Argonne American Cemetery, Remagne-sous-Lontfaucon, Meuse, France.

Wi1l you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled undsr the provisiona of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother® and "widow®. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it 18 also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Ootober 9, 1923

The Quartermaster General desires ygu to be informed that the

ermanent grave of
B = Private

is Gfawg 27, Row 36, Blook

sous-Montfawon {lsuse), Pr

Sammel Des

m
od ']

4
-

MYy oy i -
fiiie bl ti Lod nNoe

ancas

is. Company F
8, Company F,

305th Infantry,

imerigan Cemelbery, Romagne=

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries to be

naintained by this Government in Europe.
by a headstone of white marb
division, organization,-date o
he came. Headstones will be pl

" the improvement work now in

waiting for special action or request

You aré assured in effecting
care and reverence were exercised
those who performed this sacred dutye.

be perpetually maintained by this Gov

Each grave will be marked

le, of suitable design, with name, rank,

progress,

last resting place of our heroes.

23 /668 /ARK
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Very truly yours,

o.M "
dieiie

Assistant,

34T

£ soldier's death and State from which
aced at all graves in connection with
as soon as-poseéible and without
‘on the part of relatives,

removel of the. remains, the utmost

and more than willingly -accorded by
The grave of the deceased will

ernment in a manner befitting the
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REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pgee...Sobe 26, 19n o
AR ; . 1681577
1. REMAINS OF... DESMARAIS, SAMUEL s, OERIAL NumBer 3R ampmsnnx

¢

G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A

T i L AL R N DA ORGANIZATION............4.‘....C..0...,....E;....3D5Tth...1nf,...................,.................“................

2. Disinterred (date) : - Sept. 26, 1921, From (give complete location) :

_Gr, 183 sec 96 Pt 4, lMeuse »A“gonne Cen,, #l232.

By : Group Homoaihn: sadi i oy |0 =1Ll R S SR

3. Reburied (date) : . In (give complete location) :

_ Sept 28th 1921  Neuse Argomne Cemetery. #1232 . Gr.27.....Rlogck E.. .Row 36.....

By : Group......FO=PUTIBL s UnEb Nature of reburialunlined.casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
IN Ue. 8. uniform . wrepped in burlap.and buried. in. e wo08en. DOX, o e

........b.o..dy...badl,y....d.;:.c.o.mpo..s.e.d...;........f.ea.hur.as....A...unzt,e.cag;.niza‘;le .............................................................................

5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with vbody Dl Wiacie NOgwaliatitr On grave marker ? ..E88. o
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

....C:D_l....orm...,,......F.,A.A....305...Inf,......i.d.en‘.tif.i.e.d...by...id}ran,t.,,......:t.gg.“.g}nu.peg....j;n.s,j,dg...gf...g::p‘ ............................

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) FImp s tio ) datamie, Mezmgs D
(bj Weight (estimated)....... TR B0 dotia s
(¢) Hair—Color ..........None Temadming. .

Characteristics .......... N DR QR ok s A S Sl e
(4

(d) Hair on faCe—COIOr ... gt »

Dlagrem represents the mouth iride open.

Locat-ion......................Né.ne ................................................. b e,

L fl/,‘,"/.\/ )-'(\f, Q@
.{}....I,é:t..‘-..-»LE.;.Q.,R&@-“.UH-...n...
.' ‘ - P q ¥
Approved ‘l/v"fij-;d gr(n ( o BRSPS ,;\‘L/‘/i
James W. Younger, Capte Qe
(Bt L, W Ty

7. Disinterment " - /

( I
LA L
arph.l

supervised by %‘yﬁéﬁzf,sA ﬂ;’;’fﬂ Appro%e:l y -

8. Reburial AR L O
, i ® i

s'upervised by ‘WQMBQS}Nﬁ},Idé:«W““‘ s e R S O
5 . jt@
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO 16-A-
Enter information,_ag npﬁed below, on‘re'vefSe side of sheet' in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburidl locations: To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. 3

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and orgahization, and by whom disinterred and reburied. .
2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which thebo'dy.'Was”’di'sintelii;éd: and the group
and unit which made disinterment. % : L TN T S (L

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. . B B

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes” or “No”. g . : ; : e N e B R S DU

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use i identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. : s

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great caré. There are 32teethtobe aécoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination :should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. . . .

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH ............. ...Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
g;old bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SILVER FILLING _GoLD FILLING

oLD FILLING OLD FILLING
. T GGOLD'HLLING

FILLINGS ..o, Draw {illing on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus ;

DECAYED
ADECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outlinc;1 location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.” ' < ' S £

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. . IR

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the‘persén ‘ap-pfowfing samé. :




G.R.S. FORM #114_A. STATION iOL;agl’le S/S mOl’ltfauCOIl

To be prepared in triplicate. . DATE___28Pt. 26, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ' COMPARATIVE REPORT -

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepa:ncyffound upén exhumation of body
1. Name _DESMARAIS, Samzel _____________ 1O ieName s e Ll bl ey T L 4 e 17
o SO AT 6 3 L | S EH S O, L1 NO A BRI 0
3. Rank ___EFvl. PRI I 12 L RN W i e s e
4. org. Co,F.3056th Inf . VSO gt S NPT i o L A
SENDRD. 1 GO N BEY AT T\t 147 (@) WD DASBIM il i o i
CARCADIAIEIA 7 Ll M e () Dalely o A j WA

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.w_E§§_ ___________ Sec._u_gﬁ_ _______ oS GrravesN oL EEIN L i SB,CLAY Lo/ WiN "I
8 MPllon & R ROW I o 6 LPIMOBARAT | SN iy A Row i liau e
9 e N G e 1% HO @E?CP' ________________
18. Cemetery _Argonne American 19. Commune or town __-:E??r___’_‘ﬁgr :‘ug%
20. Dept. or County __ . _ Mewse.. . . 21. Country B0 O (b G
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 1232=Sec.96. - = =~ f: ' ks oy
23. Disinterred (Date) 9-26-21 . By _ fGlza Holmes RN )

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme _ Semuel Desmarais sl o A 1681277
Rank Pvte.

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Collar ornament #305th Co. M. Inf."

pPOS features unrecognizable
27. Condition of body‘??ﬁﬁfzhé?fﬁfﬁg?jf?? ___________________________________________________________________________

] a 1ne box.
26 et dne e AL ., Y L ORI e e DY L
29. Any discrepancy noted upoyn examination of body, as compared with G BLB: fecords
quoted above? 4 BORI@NG. g Y T TR e ) s s o RN P | e
e 9~-26-21 3lza Holmes
30:.'Body prepared and placed in casket: Date ?"“9,,”.“_“_: o s DT ol R

31. Casket sealed by

kvg




R, b
\/ o L
Lo Sea S Cog
SHIPMENT. (ShQW'avfubg marking of box.) BoxoNowaht o <"1 0 =S HOR " 1) i B

\ .
320 D’ ignatipn df b’dy

33.

34.

35.

frananny]

Namé"n I‘?}?ﬁ@e&?ﬁ%ﬁ)_ﬁé’?ﬁ@& _______________________________________ Serial No. 1681277
3 [T
Rank PVts'-—— - Organization C0.F. 305th Inf,

Consigned to:

o e ' o
Name' of ' Permarient Cemetery Arponne Are“Cty, #1232, Romagne-sous-Yfontfaucon

Caskel ‘boxed and marked (Date) | & Si¥ o At Byry
~ 9=26-81 e Ae Hokeen

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above -

is correct. | ’
Signature of G,R.S. Inspector_ M _____ M __________________________ LN

: :I.,.harpole. 13 Lt.QMC

56. Remarks _ DTS SRR S AN PRI
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)A,m“ b gtV S SR T L A
7 ) y ' (e
0 point of Concentration -Mense -Argonna- ﬁamoi"l(%ﬁa"" J@ e
Convoyemisiid o o LSl T ) Signature Shipping Officeri . . .iiiiscgial o]
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ... .. . ... S e
By G.R.S. Repreaentatlvew; ________________________________________________ % L v L A SN b S e AL T T
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date_ .. .. . . ...
ToZormanent \UeTisie rymt S AN 8 SISVt AT 7 e g R T i e 1)
- (Name)
CONVOYer b ) Lol oI e S SIEgnalret ShippingOF £1:cord i I tuassbis e b i)
40k, Rocodveds. Dave, . .s i ekl P e Sl W o Tl G T Ry N PR
G.R.S. Represeﬁtative ___________________________________________________________________________
41. Reinterred. . Jbuso Argonne Cemetery # 1282 .Sept . 28th 1921. . . A, 1
: (Date)
A2, BraveiNey.. ..o i o OB AN et L T e e A A R gl (P
5 PIRG LE TIENE B

Jte




COMPIL%‘ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMNS DATA

File & 60137

I. LocaTioN INDEX CARD:

(@) Namo .. DESMARAIS, Samuel S ()
Typ, 1mW
@) Ranl U F BN il o Organization . COe ¥, 30bth Infs o
CKR._si_(_?gﬁ_
(¢) Date of death 10-3-18 (d) Cause of death - K/A__ _______
II. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@), GrayeNoy 2183 Row . 5 T Plotw & o Seet 964 4 8 YR L
(b) Emerg. Address _-_J_Qs_eph-_uasma.rais+__.(Eather_)___59___i;-iill__;_*L_.ﬁ.o__u_t%ggédgm_
o -~

III. Fifes bf/ so}/digfs ﬂy‘i,z{g froyﬁ gényﬁgi,éu§/ AifaR eyl 2tk wtis i 1 AL . CKR __C_Qé))

>
(,LV C 1 ‘\,,.(jg PAEAA S O/\, Y -2/ a
IV. A. G. O. Disposition CARD: Date of receipt . R S T Ve

(@) Name (5)";Relationshipyie Sy s 06 S Lo i Ui

(¢) Address T o PR (8 AN IO I (O SO, A S8 ) 3, SO O R O s B B e

(d)i-Remains; tofbe broucht to/ U, Sal ..ottt s, 015 800 U IRl ol Sl LN (A e & Sk IS I

(¢)8 ol belinterred in: National!@emetery im Uit S, catifestast . AT 7 0 S s T S e

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S, — .
o~ s

Examiner’s Initials _________ AL 1D e S " AT LT T , 19207

V. A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ..
________________ 2 SR -3 o (NG AERNE O o 0 SOLS- cih Loe L Tte LTn  L
confirming request in Par. IV., item_._._________, above; of requrestine thatt SIS iRe L . 15 Rl
7 /

Examiner’s Initials ... =V Dabe w0, /eyl Wy , 1920

VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ... Sl TR L VL) L AP o

¥ : 4 ' ’.v/’ Vi 4 "
V.U e A

PRSP 002l OO S cxfbvigall 40 MO b ot ANy B 40, SRR A el ot Sc_od S it SR A8

(@) Cancellation memos referred to? RN N M RN S SO b i vl ol SR i
(i T 7

Examiner’s Initials ciio il @ . Do R G S et A R SR , 19260/

, . e e

COUNTRY FRaliCE CemeteEry No. . 1232, ©68. 96 . Sseer No. ... S A e

G. R. §. Form No. 115 - / . Make Form 7o, 114
"~ Amended Apr.16,1920 LAY :; \
& 3
4 v [
PR e



VIL. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made , 1920.
Typed by , Checked by - L St , 1920.
VIII. FINAL AcTION:
; cableon et S 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by / /
letter on ->5 ___________ _/___-_ 1920
"""""""""" D
IX. CORRECTIONS
CEANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Desiresibodiybe Sl eIy SOTL i iy Col| it sl 1 R SR NS N A S T
Bodywtt'belshippad ot i el Mt L 455 BEEMITINEI Tl it SUBESE A e VRRE D ik gL T
X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: .. ______ A T S I e gl g



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Piisc # 60227
1. Location Inpex CARD:
(a) Name “"l*““*“"'}“‘!‘d‘”l Ser. No 168127 E
---------------------- 4 R e T TR B RL
3 w s % o TYP """"""
@ RRANESESE . L N Organization . G0, Vo S000L Inde ([?"
. ; %
O o VNG VL ATRReLy et | el e (L et
(¢) Date of death __%_‘?___‘f___’_’_g _____________ (d) Cause of death ‘K_./’ﬂ ¢
IT. ReeistraTION CaRp.—(Check Reg., Card &f. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ____]_._&_i_é _____ Rowre s L0 i Plot b Sivs Sec. 96_’ __________ YR _-_{IT_';' _____

(b) Emerg. Address voRoph lesmsyeis, (Father) 69 Mill B1, ,M&t%g_g%g@gg_,_
L

e

IIT. Filés éfl ,sol{iieés AyiAg &Iroéx d)nt/agéub/ cbr o DR TN KT B CKR. 4//63/,%

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cableon sttt S0 £l il U G OO IR W , 192

ing advice forwarded to Europe by
letter of transmittal on j-_/5-_’92/ ___________ , 192

MQQWZ;%VW[W/ it eh]

Vil iEorm 115\ forwardeditof G iREST H obokenyiN e . i, o T e , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIIT, Form 115 received, from G. B. S, Heboken; N. Ji. c 0 ot , 192
COUNTRY CEMETERY NO- a2 T i e s SHEDE NG AUy 500 ey
. 8. 5-A. Y
S -
¥ - ABE2y Ceoe 96 48
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C.I-\VE L iCATIOI’BLANK

LOC XTIO\ OF THE GRAVE OF

(Rank). (Orgwniz: xeum,

‘h«/
PIACENOESDEATUH RS Orta- i st ot 0l Sasaar g i e e e

I'LACE OF BURIAL:

(Give Cemetery, Town fmd De;p nent) Map reference must

specify elearly what map is Lsed b
) - 2o

GRAVE NUMBER: ... covs ok

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?

Headboard?. . -._——... Bottle?...........
IDENTIFIC l\TlO\" TAGS: ’
Was one buued wdh body % ... 6«?' .......................

Was one fastened to name peg org —=

stake used as a grave marker? f‘” 4,//’/’ ...........
1f mame unknown and fags mlﬁ‘gg Ae

should ]?evq;ve)%)aem ‘)/7[, i (A Y
I o g e

({EHE)SHT \;‘{5\??—' ﬁmi 2 [’jfz}.

NEAREST RELATIVE::

011ptnn and m‘yll\\

ADHDIRISS <\ 0 T e R S ol 8§ S M Tt oM FERIR: s ¢
RN ON SRt 0N e s Ao e

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting ()ﬁicmg
%

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Omco. A G. 0






(Pate )

FORM 115 has been compiled on the following casei-

27 fa

CEMETERY NO. 1232 SECTION 7

FORM 115 Sheet No.__Lf o
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{Initials)

oS P-SS
rorm No. 1011,
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= :
W . Desmarais, Samel #1681277
< :
%  Pyt, Co. F 305th Inf.
=
=%
m = See letter to
i (=] :

& % 1st Lt. Peter Leo Johnson
= 2 Chaplain Hqrs 305th Infe

B X 2nd Batt'n
M Ay
B dated 12/20/18

/
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WAR DEPARTMENT.
OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID '-.,”

’
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WAR DEPARTMENT.
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\

- PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, § i)

Desmarais, Samel 71681277

Pvte Co. F 305th Infe

See “_.,mndou. to

1st Lte Petsr Leo Johnson
Chaplain Hqrs 305th Infe.
2nd Batt'n

dated 12/20/18

/

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

el dhane o



